lakh 90 thousand was passed by the Legislative Assembly in Demand 

No. 2 of Supplementary Estimates, 1st installment 2021-22; if so, the 

head wise details on which the said amount was spent ? 

MANOHAR LAL, CHIEF MINISTER, HARYANA 

Yes, Sir.  

The demand of Rs. 18,37,90,000/- (Rupees Eighteen crore Thirty-seven 

lakh Ninety thousand only) was passed by the Legislative Assembly in 

Supplementary  Estimates, 2021-22 (1st installment) in Maintenance  and 

Motor Vehicle components of the schemes namely “Maintenance of the 

Ministers residences/offices (P-01-02-2013-51-800-99-51)”and